

## St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

## Legislation Text

File #: 2024-0135, Version: 1	
	D BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES)
ORDINANCE	An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of an Agreement with the St. Charles Parish Department of Community Services and the St. Charles Parish School Board for a Summer Food Service Program from May 31, 2024 through July 12, 2024 (31 days).
,	the St. Charles Parish Department of Community Services is the sponsor for the Summer Food Program; and,
	he St. Charles Parish School Board has implemented a fee schedule for the use of its facilities during the program; and,
THE ST. CHA SECTION between the S	it is the desire of the Parish Council to approve said agreement.  IRLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:  ON I. That the agreement for Summer Food Service Program Facilities by and St. Charles Parish Council and the St. Charles Parish School Board is hereby approved.
and accepted. SECTION	<b>ON II</b> . That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Agreement on
	Charles Parish.  regoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:
	e ordinance was declared adopted this day of, 2024, to become 5) days after publication in the Official Journal.
CHAIRMAN:	
SECRETARY:	
DLVD/PARISH PR	
APPROVED:	DISAPPROVED:
PARISH PRESIDE	ENT:
RETD/SECRETAR	RY:
AT:	RECD BY: